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Building Permit Fee Schedule

One & Two-Family Dwellings

Project Valuation Fee Amount

$0 to $75,000 $175

$75,001 to $150,000 $300 for first $75,000 + $2.25 per each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof up to $150,000.

$150,001 to $500,000 $350 for first $150,000 + $1.50 per each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof up to $500,000.

$500,001 and above $1,000 for first $500,000 + $1.00 per each additional
$1,000 or fraction thereof.

To determine project valuation multiply the total square footage by $100.

New Construction Trade Permits Over 3,500sf
Electrical $80 $95
Plumbing $75 $90
HVAC $65 $80

| Accessory Bldg. (Pole Barn, Metal Bldg.) < 4,000sf | $75

For structure/foundation only. Use MH adders if adding electrical, plumbing, or HVAC.

Manufactured Home Permits Fee Amount
Single Wide Set-up $150

Double Wide Set-up $300
Electrical Adder $55
Plumbing Adder $55

HVAC Adder $55

Solar Farm Permits Fee Amount
0-50 acres $500

50-100 acres $1,000

100 acres and above $2,500




